900467684 09/26/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM491578

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900460957

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Internet-Journals, Inc.		07/28/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Internet-Journals, LLC
Street Address:	2100 Milvia Street, Suite 300
City:	Berkeley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94704
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85807057	
Serial Number:	78620698	DIGITAL COMMONS
Serial Number:	77171944	DIGITAL COMMONS
Serial Number:	76206530	EDIKIT
Serial Number:	77727479	EXPRESSO
Serial Number:	85807122	OPEN ACCESS. POWERED BY SCHOLARS. PUBLIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9378651214

Email: Shari.Townsend@RELX.com

Correspondent Name: Shari A. Townsend
Address Line 1: 9443 Springboro Pike
Address Line 4: Miamisburg, OHIO 45342

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shari A. Townsend
SIGNATURE:	/Shari A. Townsend/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2018

TRADEMARK 900467684 REEL: 006444 FRAME: 0824

Total Attachments: 3

source=07-28-17 Entity Conversion of Internet-Journals, Inc. to Internet-Journals, LLC - California#page1.tif source=07-28-17 Entity Conversion of Internet-Journals, Inc. to Internet-Journals, LLC - California#page2.tif source=07-28-17 Entity Conversion of Internet-Journals, Inc. to Internet-Journals, LLC - California#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006444 FRAME: 0825

J LLC-1A File # 201721210147



State of California Secretary of State

207 49 94 out

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

FILED
Secretary of State
State of California

JUL 28 2017

	uctions before completing this form	n. (CC This:	Space For Filling Use Only	
Converted Entity Information		***************************************		
Name of Limited Liability Company (Limited and Company may be abbraul	The name must include the words Limit lated to Ltd. and Co., respectively.)	ed Liability Company or the ab	ibreviations LLC or L.L.C. The word	
Internet-Journals, LLC				
The purpose of the limited liability counder the California Revised Uniform L	mpany is to engage in any lawful act o Limited Liability Company Act.	or activity for which a limited	liability company, may be organized	
3. The limited liability company will be ma	1			
One Manager	More Than One Manager	All Limited L	Liability Company Member(s)	
4. Initial Street Address of Limited Liability	y Company's Designated Office in CA	City	State Zip Code	
2100 Milvia Street, #300		Berkeley,	ca 94704	
5. Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liabili	ty Company, if different from Item 4	City	Slate Zip Code	
list the agent's CA business or resident		me convened ennik as me ageu	ii. Item 50: If the agent is an individual	
Jean-Gabriel Bankier	<i>1</i> ₹		30 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 1	
b. If an Individual, Street Address of Ag	nent for Sendoe of Pencess - De pol liel	(- A A B Pit.		
2100 Milvia Street, #300	Sails and managed by the meson - pays sand sines	re P.O. Box City Berkeley,	State Zip Code	
c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of A	Loant for Service of Process	Chy	CA 94704	
2100 Milvia Street, #300	20 https://doi.orgin.org	Berkeley,	State Zip Code CA 94704	
Converting Entity Information \	***************************************	Anthropic Land Land of the Commence of the Com	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
Name of Converting Entity				
Internet-Journals, Inc.				
Form of Entity Corporation	9. Jurisdiction California		of State File Number, if any 2074994	
1. The principal terms of the plan of conv	dit to stance and house areas mister	to province of interpretation	<u> </u>	
exceeded the vote required. If a vote wa	as required, the following was required	<u>for each class:</u>	res of each class that equaled or	
The class and number of outstands No preferred stock is outstanding.	Ing interests entitled to vote. At	2	is vote required of each class.	
Common stock: 1,000 shares	***************************************		100%	
dditional information		***************************************		
Additional information set forth on the att	ached pages, if any, is incorporated her	rain by this reference and mad	e part of this certificate.	
 I certify under penalty of perjury that the execution is my act and deed. 	contents of this document are true.	i declare I am the person who	executed this instrument, which	
		an-Gabriel Bankier, Pro		
		e or Print Name and Title of Au		
		an-Gabriel Bankier, Se	arratary	
Signature of Authorized Person		Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person		
C-1A (REV 01/2016)		***************************************	PPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE	
			A SAME A SOUR MAN AND AND AND AND A SAME OF AND A PART OF AND	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006444 FRAME: 0826

I hereby certify that the foregoing franching of the horse only of the page (a) is a full, thus and correct copy of the original record in the outlook of the California Secretary of State's office.

JUL 3 1 2017

Date:

ALEX PACILLA Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006444 FRAME: 0827



Business Enrices, 1500 11th St., 3rd Floor Sacramento, CA 25814

Thank You for Doing Business in California

Congratulations on the registration of your limited liability company with the California Secretary of State (SOS). Please see below for important information.

The details of your business entity and free images of filings are available online at BusinessSearch.sos.ca.gov. For additional information about starting a new business in California, go to www.sos.ca.gov/business/be/starting-business-checklist.

What's next? Required Filings

SOS Statement of information – Limited liability companies must fill out and file a complete Statement of Information (Form LLC-12) within the first 90 days of registering with the SOS, and every 2 years thereafter before the end of the calendar month of the original registration date.

How can you file your Statement of Information?

- Online Service:
 - Submit your Statement of Information online at LLCbizfile.sos.ca.gov.
- Other Submission Options:
 - Submit your Statement of Information by mail to the SOS's Sacramento office; or
 - Submit your Statement of Information (drop off) at the SOS's Sacramento office.
- Additional information regarding Statements of Information, including forms, instructions and fees is available at www.sos.ca.gov/business/be/statements.

<u>Franchise Tax Board (FTB) Tax Filing</u> – Once your limited liability company is registered with the SOS, you are required to file a tax return with FTB for each taxable year even if you are not conducting business or have no income. Contact FTB at flb.ca.gov or (800) 852-5711 for forms and requirements concerning franchise taxes or income taxes.

Be aware, if you fail to file a return by the original or extended due date, or fail to pay taxes when due, a penalty may be imposed by FTB. Please visit fib.ca.gov/businesses/Penalty-Information.shtml for tax penalty related information.

Other Business Information and Resources

All business entities are subject to state and federal tax laws. You may wish to contact the following agencies to assist you with these issues:

- Internal Revenue Service irs.gov or call (800) 829-1040 for forms and issues concerning Federal tax, employer identification numbers, subchapter S elections.
- State Board of Equalization —boe.ca.gov or call (800) 400-7115 for forms and issues concerning sales taxes or use taxes.
- Employment Development Department edd.ca.gov or call (800) 300-5616 for forms and issues concerning employment and payroll taxes.
- CalGold calgold.ca.gov for appropriate permit, licensing, and contact information for the various agencies that administer and issue these permits.
- SOS Business Resources www.sos.ca.gov/business/be/resources for a list of agencies you may
 need to contact to ensure proper compliance with California state law.
- CA Governor's Office of Business and Economic Development (Go-Biz) business.ca.gov for a range of business services including, site selection and permit assistance.

LLC Welcome-Letter (Rev. 06/2017)

RECORDED: 08/03/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006444 FRAME: 0828